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‘pETTION BOR ZONING RE-CLARFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION < UM; g2

mmmmwwﬂoumm

Lor nm-:xljl...nﬂn Mﬂw@ﬁﬁ'%ﬂ“&u Ind

County and which m descrioed I the description and piat sltached hereto and made 3 part bereod,  sheet)
areby petition (1) that the soning ststus of the herein described proparty be reclassified, purmiant

16 the Zoning Law of Balimers County, from an__..D:B,10.5

B_1..(Businesa Losalles; for the following roasons:

the ect property D. R, 10.5, the Council committed
-rmul’lr‘dm!nmm;h‘ ul:hn.mhhlneorpnnwwﬂmoherdn.
and

" memmwhmnwmnuhlmnl
&lnﬁu’rﬁuﬁapmwnanomlﬂdbyﬁa Council, as set out on the

attnched exhibit, which is incorporated by reference herein.

mumvmmmmm.z To permit a rear yard of
15 feet instesd of the Tequired 20

Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimg
County, 10 use the herein described property, I N.A

Properiy is 1u be postad and sdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L or we, agres to pay expenses of above reciassification and/or Special Exception advertising.
pesting, ele, upon Aling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the Joaing
regylations and restrictions of Baltimare Counfy adopted pursuant ta the Zoning Law for Baltimore

elma. E. Morr Owner s
o Es Attached List)

.. Penn@ylyenis Avenu
I!“E"zunz Maryland 21204 835-7800

ORDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Ballimore County, this. .. 18th. . _____c day
197 .3 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a8
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulatior, through-

County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had Lafore the Zoning.
'\.mumm,mmm.cmw Office Building In Towson, Baltimore

o) 1et day ot AT 197 L, at 1083 ciock

S R s ke

gEPELLMAN LARSON
& ASSOCIATES. INC.

SUITE 303 INVESTMENT BUILDING
TowsoN, MATILAND 312ns
DESCRIPTION FOR Fm‘ﬂ"n HORTH POINT ROAD NEAR WALLACE ROAD, TWELFTH
RICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY,MD.
Beginning for ths same at a point on the Southwest side of North Point oo,
55 feet wide, at tho diatance of 757 feat, mars or less, measured Horthwesterly
from tha centerline of wallace Road, 66 feet wide, said point being at the Northwests
ermet corner of the Wallford Section of Charlesmont A8 shown on a Plat of said Sube
divisios, said Plat baing recorded amcng tne Flab Records of Baltimore County in Flat
Book GLB No. 23, folio 130 and ranning thence and binding on the Southwe:t side of
Yorth Peint Road North 68 Degress 35 Mimubas Weot 92.L5 fect to the Southespst line of
‘that tract of lend c:lled "The Battle Acre®, thence leaving the Southwest side of.
lerth Point Road and binding on the Southeast side cf "ine Battls Acre" South )1 De=
grees 26 Minutas West 208,57 feet $o the oubline of the Plat of Charlesmont herein
roforrad to, thesee binding on said outiine South 68 Degrees 11 Himtes East 92.L5
foud and Nerth 21 Dogroes 26 Himutes East 209,10 snet to the place of bogimings
Containing 0.LL acres of Jand, more or lesa.

NESIDENTIAL & COMMENCIAL BEVELGPMENT PESIGN+ LAND BURVEYING
0 PLANNING *  BUBOIVISION LAYDUT+ FEASUBILITY 4TUOIES. EBTIMATING
SRADING STUBIES® LOGATION SUMVETE: TECHNICAL CONSULTATION

ADDITIONAL SHEET FOR L5T OF SIGNATURLS OF

LEGAL ERS

Carolyn [. Becker, Henry C. Becker and Norman E. Becker

kmpﬁc. Iul.'lrll elvin E. Becker
201l Durmore Noad,Baltc, Md. 21222
. r
Lt & Lot L
Eleano: L. Becker Donald Becker
T210 Dishlwoo® Bd., Balto. Hd. 21222
Caduur 4.
lene Becker Calvin L. Becker
Diehlwood Bd., Balin., Md. 21222 7766 Gough nt.. Baltimore, Md.

Carnlyn!% Henrya Becker

Gough 8t., lllti-!nl.", s Balto,, Md, 21222

a_

Norman E. B«:knr
7821 Collingham Drive
Raltimore, Md. 21222

—~ ~

BALTIMOKc COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

OFFICE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER

1. £Ric DiNENNA P

August 1B, 1975

James D. tolan, Esquire
204 West Peansylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Permitted Dwelling Units
5/WS North Point Road, 267' NW of
1 Election Distric

Lea~ M. Nolan:

This lettor is in reply to your lutter of May 29, 1975, in which you
request an opinion as to the above referenced matter.

Mr. Dyer and I have reviewed the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
as they pertain to your client's property and have arrived at the conclusion
that six dwellirg units may be constructed on this site.

As por Soction 1BO1. 1B(la), this property lies entirely within a
residential transition area created by existing group house dwellings
immediately to the cast of the site. Uses permitted within this transition
aea, as determined (rom the charts of Section 1B01. 1B(1b) and hence
1B01.18(1.2.2), consist of Group 1V uses; that i., all those types of
dwellings prescribed in Item 1 of Paragraph A of Section 1BOLl. 1. In other
words, any housing type is permitted.

Minimum area standards for the develornent of this property are
set forth in Section 1B0Z.3, Payagraph A and C. In light of the fact that
the former paragraph spacifices that certain small lots or tracts must
conform to area standards as required by Faragraph "C", and that the
subject property is less than two acres in size and, therefore, would be

cluded by definition uiuer Item 4 of Paragraph A, the minimum lot size,
as discovered within the chart of Paragraph Cil), is 3,000 square feet.
A minimum lot width of 20 feet is also required.

Baied on these figures, as many as six lots or dwelling units would
be permitted. The fact that six 'ots represents a density greater than 10.5

111 MEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

POINTS OF ERROR GOMETTQ BY
THE COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DR 10.5

The Petiticiiers state that the Baldmore ‘County Council committed
at the very least, the following crrors in claskifying the subject property
DR 10.5.

1.} That there i a need for additional commercial zoning along
0Old Northpoint Road, and the subject property 1s admirably suited for such
use, and it was error for the County Council to fail to recognize the com-
mercial potentials of the property.

2.) That the subject property, because of its Iocation, is far
better suited for commercial use than for residential use, and it was error
for the Councll tr. place the property in a residential zone,

3.) For such other and further errors as shall be disclosed in
the preparation of this case, which errors shall be brought out at the time

of the hearing hereon.
CHANGES IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD

1.)  That the arca's needs for acditional commeretal and nelghbor-
hood shopping facilities has greatly increased since the time the property
was last classified by the Council.

2,) Such other and further changes as shall be distlosed by a
minute study of this area, which changes shall be brought ~ut at the time

of the hearing hereon.
Respectfully submitted,

‘Attorney for the Petitioners
JDN:ak

James D. Nolan, Esquire
August 18, 1975
Page 2

units per acre is clarified or justified by the wording of Section 1B02. 3A,
ice., "In D.R. Zones contrary provisions of this article nothwithstanding

the provisions of or pursuant to this subscetion (Special Regulations for
Certain Existing Development or Subdivisions and for Small Lots or Tracts
in D. R. Zones) shall apply to the use occupancy and development of the
alterations or expansion of structures upon and administrative procedures
with respect to :....". In other words, the intent of this Special Regulations
section is to provide greater freedom of development including increases in
density that are controlled or governed by minimum lot areas per dwelling
unit as set forth in the aforementioned chart 1B0Z. 3.C. 1.

In this particular instance, Group IV uses would permit an apartment
building within which the number of dwelling units would be based on 3,000
square foet per unit with front, side and rear setbacks of 10, 10, and 50
feet, respectively.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact this office.

SED/FTH/me

c¢i  Mr. Franklin T. Hogans, Jr.
Zoning Technician

Mr. James E. Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

Poen BX. 0.5 to Nlu Seme.
Petitien for Varicase for o Bear Tard.

Seathamet aide of Nerth Peist Muad 367 feed Bertamet
of vallass Bogd.

MY, AFEIL 3, MTh o8 B3 AL

RE1 PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
from D.R, 10.5 Zone to B.L. Zona
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Sectlon 232,3 of the Baltimere County
Zoning Regulations SW/S of North AT LAW
Polint Road 267 fest NW of Wallace
Rood, 12th Distrier Misc. Docket Mo, __ 10
Howard M. Pecker, e ol Follo No. 149
Petitionen
File No, 5794
Come No. 74=223-FA

Alice Jeannatte Salley, et ol
Protsstcnti-Appellonh

EEREREE]
ORDER OF COURT

The Potition of Alice Joannette Salley, et al, Appellsnts heraln, ond
the Answer of the Appelless thersto having been flled, and counsel having besn
eard with ragord thersro, It I, thisZscl" dey of Match, 1976, by the Circult
Court for Bahimars Conty,

ORDERED, that pursuant to provislons of Maryland Rule B12, this procsading
ba and It Is hereby remondad 1o the County Board of Appeals for the limTted purposs
of considering the written cpinion of the Zoning Cemeissioner of Baltimore County,
Issved under date of August 18, 1975, identified s "Petitianens’ Exhibit No, 1" In
Appellonts' Patltlon, ond such proper testimony os the parties heroto might prdifor
to the County Board of Appeals an that lswe, In order that the sald County Board
of Appecls might reoffinm, modify, or reverse, o3 the case may be, ifs Cplnion
ond Ordar of Oclober 30, 1975, upon the racord befare It o3 0 wpplemented.

APR 111978




Daputy Zening Cammissinmer

 ormees
NOLAN. PLUMMORT.
& witLiws

—~
BALTIMOke COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

FICE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER |
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5. ERIC DINENNA
LRt

Zaning Commissimnar

JANES E. BYER

August 18, 1975

James D. Nolan, Esquire
204 West Pannsylvania Avenue
Tawson, Maryland 21204

RE: Permitted Dwelling Units
S/WS North Point Read, 267' NW of
Wallace Road - 12th Eiection Distric
Case No. 74-223-RA

Dear Mr. Nolan:

This letter is in roply to your 'etter of May 29, 1975, in which you
request an opiaion as Lo the abave reierenced matters

Mr. Dyer and [ have reviewed the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
as they pertain to your client's propesty and have arrived at the conclusion
that six dwelling uiits may he constructed on this site.

As per Section 1B01.1B(la), this property lies entirely within a
residential transition area created by existing group house dwellings
immediately to the cast of the sites Uses permitted within this transition
area, as determined from the charts of Section 1101, IB(1b) and hence
1301, 1B(l.a.2), consist of Group IV usas; that is, all those types of
dwellings prescribed in ltem | of Paragruph A of Section 1BOL. 1. In other
words, any housing type is permitted.

Minimum area standards for the development of this pruperty are
set forth in Section 1B02.3, Paragraph A and C. In light of the fact that
the former paragiaph specifices that certain small lots or tracts must
conform to area standards as required by = - -agraph "C", and that the
subject property is less than two acres in size and, therefore, would be
incluued by definition under Item 4 of Paragraph A, the minimum lot size,
a8 discovered within the chart of Paragraph C{1), is 3,000 square feet.

A minimum lot width of 20 feot is also required.

Bascd on these figures, as many as six lots or dwelling units would
be permitted. The fact that six lots represents a density greater then 10,5

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1 HEREBY (ERTIFY that on thise day of 15 . 1976,

a copy of the aforegoing ANSWER TO PET-TIUN AND SHOW CAUSE ORDER
was mailed, pcstage prepaid to the following:

Raymond J. Cannoles, Esquire
628 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

and

John W. Hessian, III
People's Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

James D. Nolan, Esquire
Augusc 18, 1975
Fage 2

ion 1B02. 34,

I3

urits per acre is clarified or justified by the wording of Sec
fse., "In D. R. Zones contrary provisions of this article nothwiths tandi
the provisions of or pursuant to this subsection (Special Regulations for
Gertain kxisting Development or Subdivisions and for Small Lots or Tracts

in D. R. Zones) shall apply to the use oceupancy and dev:lopment of the
alterations or expansion of structures upon and administrative pracedures
with respect to :....". In other words, the inteut of this Special Regulations
section is 'o provide greater freedum of development ineluding increases in
density that are controlled or governed by mininwum Lot areas per dwellin
unit as set forth in the aforementioned chart 1B02.3.G. 1,

In this particular instance, Group IV uses would permit an apartment
building within which the number of dwelling units would be based on 3, 000
square feet per unit with front, side and rear reibacks of 10, 10, and 50
feet, respectively.

1f you have any questions regardiog, this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact this office.

T 1 e -
5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commiasioner

SED/FTH/me

cct Mr. Franklin T. Hogans, Jr.
Zoning Techai

Mr. James E. Dyer
Desuty Zoning Commissioner

May 29, 1975

The lionorabla 5. Eric Diltenna

Zening Commissionor for Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Ro:  Case No. 74-223<RA lloward M. Backer, et al
Por roclassification from D.R.10.5 to B.L,
For Variance from Saction 232.3 (rear yard)
5W/S Northpoint Road 267' NW Wallace Road
Twelfth Districe.
Request for written opinion concerning per-
missible number and typa of units under the

Zon. Regulations

ioner DiNennai

Dear Commi

As I believe you are familiar, quite a bit of confusion
during the Board of Appeals Hearing concerning this matter.
ginesr, Mr. Spellman, was informed that not more than three
townhouse units would be permitted on this property, while other
opinions varied anywhere from four to six units. Also, there was
a serious question as to the tvpe of units that would be permitted
in what we believe to be a transiticnal zone from the neighboring
group homes.

Among the Regqulations mentioned that pertain to this
tract wore Section 1(b)02.3 cl., <

for small lots or tracts, as well as Section 1(b)01,l B,b., con-
cerning restrictions in residential transition areaa.

On hehalf of the contract purchaser, Nauswald Bakery, and
on bahalf of the legal owners of this property, wo would very
much appreciate an opinion in writing from your office as to the
parmissible numbor of units allowed on this tract, the ¢ po of units
allowed, and those portions of the Zoniny Regulations which apply to
this tract,

ankiny you for your attention to thia request and

Th:
awaiting your advice, I am
8incerely yours,

JDN rak James D. Holan

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIPICATION ]

Bakery, Contract Purchaser, Appellers herein, by William C

|| Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

as widely diss.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
from D.R. 10.5 Zone to B.L. Zone
PETITION FOR VARIANCE from
Section 232.3 of the Baltimoras
Couaty Zoning Regulations :
SW/S of North Point Road 267 feet
NW of Wallace foad, 12th District: AT LAW

FOR BALTIMORE COf

Howard M. Becker, et al
Misc. Docket No. 10

Petitioners
Case No. 74-223-RA Folio No. 149
Alice Jeannette Salley, et al File No. 5796 |

Protestants-Appellants :

ANSWER TO PETITION

Legal Owners, and The Hauswald

Howard M. Becker, et

Ragers;

Jr., James D. Nolan and Nolan, Plumhoff and Williams, their
atterneys, in answer to the Petition and Show Cause Order “iled
herein by the Protestants, respectfully state as follows to this

Honorable Court:

1. That the Appellees admit the allegations in paragraph 1
of the Petition.

2. That the Appellees admit that the record in these pro-
ceefings was and is confused as to the number and type of cwell-
ing units which may be built on the subject property under the

Tha* the Appellees herein

further admit that they made 1 direct inquiry to the Zoning Com-

[ missicner and his Staff regarding this guestion by letter dated

|| May 29, 1975, with copies thereof being sent to all possi'le

interested persons. The Appellees further acknowledge that the

oning Commissioner by letter dated

eventual reply from the
August 18, 1975, as attached to the Petition, was apparently not

minated as the original inquiry and the Board of

The
Page
Ma,

2

ce:

ca:

cc

ee;

and wrote its Opinion and order of

Appeal~ closed its rroceedings

13

ic Dpivenna

jonorable 3.

2
29, 1975

The Honomable Walter A. Reiter,
Chairman, Balt. Co., Board of Appeals

Glles Parker Esguire
or, Balt. Co., Doard of Appeals

John W. Hessian, IIT, Esquire
Peoplas’ Counsael
Baltimore County Office Building

Robart Gilliand, Esquire
Baltimore Caunty Board of Appeals

Raymond J. Cannoles, Esquire
628 Easter: Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

William C. Rogers, Jr., Exquire
6 South Calvart Stroat
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

George H. Pryor, Jr.
Baltimora County Offlce of Planning & Zoning
County Office Building

‘lowson, Maryland 21204

James G. Hoswe'

.Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning
305 Jefferson Building

Towson, Maryland 21704

Mr. John ilavswald
©/o Hauswald Bakery
2822 Edmondson Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21229

Mr. Howard M. Becker
9618 Sutherland Road
Shlver Spring, Maryland 20701

Mr. Robart Speliman
Spellman, Larson & Ascociates
Suite 303, Investment Bldg.
Towson, Maryland 21204

e ommers.
HoLaN,
& wisiams
ow. ms

Lummors

“ous:

—

October 30, 1975 without further evidense in the matter reing |

|| offered by any of the parties to the proceedings. |
3. That the Appellees believe and therefore state that |
any element of confusion as to the letter of August 18, 1975 was |

In large part caused by the fact that this reply lstter was not

| 8 widely disseninated as the initial inquiry letter of May 29, [
1975, a copy of which letter of May 29, 1975 is attached hereto ‘
and respectfully prayed to be taken as a part hereof, as if |
| fully incorporated herein. According to the recollection and !
hearing notes of counsel for the Appellees, the Board gave some ‘
I

]

{

| indication that it would not accept a mere letter ag evidence, but

i it would be necessary if further evidence was to be o1fered on |
this poirt concerning the number £ units and type of units which I

|| might be built, to offer the testimony of the author or authors

{| of the Opinion. {
| : [
I 4. That based upon the reccllection of counsel as to the |

wtatements by the Board of Appeals, the Appellecs believe that any|
|

letter itself was not to be receivid as evidence and in fact the

Appellees would have cbjected and do object to the introduction
of any letter as evidence in these proceedings. That the Appel-

lees and their counsel did not and do not believe that it was

|
|
|| incumbent upon them to offer further evidence on this poiut, and ‘

rest upon the evidence thus far presented. |

hence indicated to the Board that the Appellees were cortent to

WHEREFOR, the Appellees respectfully pray that this H:murabicl

|| Court, pursuant to the provisions of Maryland Rule B.12 and other

applicable rules, consider this matter upon the record herein as

Respectfully submitted,
N

2
WIlIiam C. Rogers, Jr.
I f v

»
I Losilt v L Gt
| James D, Nolan T
HNolan, PIumhoff and Williams|

|

|| already completed before the County Board of Appeals. !
T
T

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :
from D.R. 10,5 Zone 1o 8, L. Zone
PETITION FOR VARIANCE from :
Section 232,3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations SW/S of North Point AT LAW
Road 267 foet NW of Wallace Rond,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

12th District : Mise, Docket No, 10
Howard M. Becker, et ol : Folio No. 149
Petitionars

¢ File No. &)
Case No.74-223-RA i 5 S
Alice Jeannette Salley, et ol !
Protestants-Appellants t

PETITION
Ta the Honoratle, the Judge of Said Court:

The Fo

ion of Alice Jeannette Salley, of al, Protestants herein, by Raymond
J. Canncles, Esquire, their otiomey, respoctfully reprosents unto this Honcrable Courts

1. That i
Appeals for Rl

which i the subjoct harvof, ond prcsently

atler concoins en Appeal from on Crder of the

nty Beard of

o County grunting o rucl tier, and a variance for ‘he pregarry

ds ai fssue o vod oo heorin,

2. Thot ax may be seon from o ,oview of the ha.! perogroph of the Board's

Opinfin beginning on the first page thereef, and continuing throvah the first full

parcgioph on the sacond poge Viereof, there was confusion in the record brought
about by differing interpretations of fhe Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County

with regard to the number of rosidential unfts that would be permitied en the subject
property, should opplicaticn bo made for dovelosmer therea, and, as the Board
suggests, counsel for the Petiticnas was given the opportunity to ma'e formal and
direct inquiry of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County for on interpretation
thescof which might be included i1 the record Tn this case. The atiention of the Court
s most respectfully directed o the Board's statement in sajd second paragraph on

Page 2 of its said Opinien to the effect tha! since no response to the Potiiioners'
inquiry had beon rocsived, the record in the coze was being closed; and said Order

being written a. of October 30, 1975.




3. Bocause of an element of confusion which your Petitioners are unable
10 explain, it did not become known to either the Board or to your Potiticnars that
Iht Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County fiad under date of August 18, 1975
Tssued a written opinion conceming the number of residential units which might he
placad on the property and which, your Petitioners respectfully suggost, has en impact
wpon the accurocy of the testimony conceming the': fs:ue upon which the Board appar-
ently based 1fs Cpinion; a photesiatic e2py of the Zoning Commissicner's loter of
August 18, 1975 marked "Petitioners’ Exhibit 1% is oftached hereto ond respecifully
proyed iw Yo taken os a part heicof o8 if fully incorporated herein,

4. Tt your Petitioners belleve, ond therefore aver, that the Zeoning
Commissioner's opinion, Exhibit No. 1, as aforesald, was intended to be and should
be a part of the record devaloaed by the County Board of Appeals In this case, ond
abat tha County Feard of Appeals should have had the copettunity 1o comider said

lie pueparation of fts O;

epinlon os part of the avideace before it ol iha

and rzvance Oider.

WHEREFORE, Yeur Pelitioners respectiully proy that this Henarable Court
pursuant to the prw;slnn’. of Maryland Rule Bi2 remand this proceeding to the County
Loard of Appeals for furthor prosoedings s that the epinfon of the Zening Comnissioner
L rain above mentioned might be formally offered in oviderice and the said County
Board of Appeals might have the opportunity to reaffirm, medify, or revens, as tho
«case may be, its Opinion and Order of Octeber 30, 1975, upon the recerd before it
as 50 supplemented.

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, ote.

(\Z.H, arad & \ML)(&\‘) i

Rayfrend J. ‘Conoles

628 Eoslorn Avenwe
Laltimore, Marylond 21221
&97-7670

Attomey for Piotestonts

RE; PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : IN'THE CIRCUIT COURT

from D.R. 10.5 Zone to B,L. Zone

PETITION FOR VARIANCE from : FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Section 232, 3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations SW/S of North AT LAW

Point Rood 267 feet NW of Wallace Rood,

12th Digrint :  Misc, Docket Na. 10
Howard M. Becker, et al :  Folio No. 143
Patitionars

:  File No. 5796
Case No, 74-223-RA

Alics Jeannette Salley, et ol
Protestants-Appellants B
rianae
_ORDER OF COURT
Upon the foregoing Petition of Alice Jeannette Sallay, et al, Protestants,
1075 thiy __f_]__véf ¢ February, 1975, by the Circult Cout for Baliimors County,

At Law,

ORDERED that the ||luh$:l‘mmm,"mrlhth,mw
bofora the LS day of et 1776, why the rallef prayed in the fore-

going Petition should not be granted, provided that o copy of sald Petition and of
this Order be served upon counsal for said Appellees on or before the fx_T/‘dny

of M,ﬂé‘ﬂ/mi to Maryland Rule 306cl.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this_232 day of February, 1976 a copy of the
foregoing Patition and of the Order aHached wos mailed 10 Jomes D, Nolan, Exquirs,
204 West Pennsylvania Avenve, Towson, Maryiend 21204, Newton A, Willioms,
Eiquire, 204 Wost Pennsylvania Avenue; Towson, Maryland 21204, John W. Hessian,
Esquire, N, Pecple's Counsel, Basement, County Office Bullding, T11 West Chosa-
peake Avenue, Towson, Marylond 21204,

Q»-Swu & 9 oo

Roymond J. Connioles
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James 2. Nolan, Esquire
Augunt 18, 1975 iz

JAMES . DYER
Depoty Zorisg Cammissiensr

units per acre is elarified or justificd by tn

thetand
ons for

or Tracts
t of the

of or purstant (o th
¢ Dovelopment or

¥ to the use c
ision of

r.

ounty Zo:

% ir SED/FTH/me
101, 1B (1L) &

of Group IV v 11 tho. ecd i’:-:i-:. r“.r.:.‘:: :in;_ ang, Jr. v
ibed in ltem 1 of Pay Loning v ; i
BN pamitiet: g Mr. James Dyer S
2 De; P Pr 4
sland for the development of this property are eputy Zoning Commissioner : 7 3

i AB0Z. 3, ¥
ph i

ragraph A and facl that
s must

and that the ’
nd, thercfors, would be ol e
A, the minimum lot :
)iz 3,000 square fee

n the chart of Pa

A minimum lot width of 20 feet is also required. i i
Based on these figures, as many as six lots or dwelling vuits would i 2
HOWARD M. BECKER, T AL NO. 74-223-RA
Howard M. Becker, et al - No. 74-223-RA 2. SW/S North Point Rood 267' MW Walloce Rd. 12th District
DR 10.5 to BL
thon two residentiol unit.  The question as to the number of residential unifs permitted Variance (rear yard) 0.44 acres)

on this property ks still uncleor in this Board's mind as o result of the incowistent festimony

from the Planning Department. Oct.

15, 1973 Petition filed
Follawing the hearing of ihis ccse, the Petitioner's attomay requested ptec A7 Petition GRANTED by 2.C.
that he be entitled to keap his crse open for e purposes of rebuttal, i necessary, following Qi Ordar for Appeal 10.C.. 8. of A
the response fo an arswor by the Zoning Commissioner fo a direct inquiry as 1o the qudstion 2 30, 1973 Petition GRANTED by the foord
presented herein, which by latter dated May 29, 1975 was sent fo this file with copies fo Nov: .8 Order fox Appacl filsd in the Circult Court (#5795)
oll interested pertios.  To this date the Board has received no response, and the aMtomey om0 Record of proeadings filed in the Circult Court

for the Patitioners has stated that if there s to be no response, Mar. 3, 1976

then he will close his case, |73 of considering the written opinion of :hz,c.]:} :‘.'«’:’:.‘:
and for this rseson an Order is being written at this time. :;ﬁ:?d;' ,:' ;:ﬁ::',uj,i:zs_'. jf:"m“‘ LA
Additianal evidence indicated that because of the size and shape of the [5e. z Board (G.P.H.) Affirmed its Order of Cet. 30, 1975
subject property, strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would ;’ Apr. 2 Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court ( 5892) by Mr. Cannoles
result in proctieal difficulty and/or unreasoncble hardship with reference to the required b 12 Peiition to Accompany Order for Appeol fd.
setback, and therefore a variance shauld be granted from Section 232.3. ; £ Coffionty of Doticasoia

Record of proceedings filed In the Circuit Court
| Although mest of the opposition from the Protestants recited presently

5, 1978

| existing traffic problems with accompanying high density of traffic on North Point Rood and Dismissed by Court for want of prosecution (Md. Rule 530)

ifs aftendant noise and dirt, Mr. C. Richard Moore, of the Baltimore County Traffic Enginear-

ing Department, indicated that the use requested herein cannot create any traffic problems.

Another complaint was 1o the effect of encroachment of commercial

Zoning. However, it is to be noted that with the exception of the subject property,
North Point Rood appears to be fully developed at this time, ond consequently encroachment
|| does ot seem 1o be a real danger or problem.

Therefure, without reviewing the evidence further, but based upon ll

|| of the evidence presented, it is the opinion of this Board that the designation of D.R, 10.5

on the subject property wes in error, and that the requested petition should be grantsd, dleng

‘ with the Variance from Section 232.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

|
|.‘
|
|
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION s
fiom D.R. 10.5 Zone fo B. |, Zone
PETITICN FOR VAPIANCE from
Section 232,13 of the Baltimore  ounty

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR BALTIMORF COUNTY

Zaoning Regulations SW/S of North AT LAW

Point Road 267 fect NW of Wallace

Road, 12th Distict 3 Misc, Docket No. 10

Howord M. Backer, t ol : Folio No, 149

Pelitioners R
> :  File No. 5796

Case No. 74-223-RA

Alice Jeannetto Salley, et al
Protestants-Appellanis

ORDEK OF COURT

The Petitien of Alice Jeannette Salley, ct a1, Appellonts hereln, and
the Answer of the Appellees thereto having been filed, ond eounscl having been
s with regard thereto, it Tz, 1his I doy of March, 197, by t s Gireuil

Court for Baltimora Cowaly,

ORDERED, that pursuant to pr ons of Marylond Rule B12, this proce:

be and it is hoteby remanded (o the County Buard of Appeals far the limited purpos

of considering the witien cpinion of the Zening Commissionor of Baltimore County,

issued under dute of August 18, 1975, identified as “Petiticners' Exhibit Mo, 1% in

Appellants' Petition, end such proper testimony as the partics hereto might proffer

1o the County Roard of Appeals en thal is in order that the said County Board

of Anpealz might realfirm, modify, or reverse, as the case mey be,

and Ouier of Oclober 30, 1975, upen the recerd before it as 10 supple-ented.

\ 3
|
!

JUDGE

Y R O | B
| (& il
R et
Lana
( S nne 0 e )
‘uhlus I 1 i
Law QFrices oF '] AL

Nouax, PLEMEOFF & WiLL

204 Wisr Pewnsvivania Avenue

Towson, MARYLANO 21204 amea cone 361
pravee

" November 18, 1977

Elmer H. Kahline, Jr.
Clerk, Circuit Court
for Baltimore County
Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Backer et al. v. Sally et al.
Administrative Appeal Docket 10,
892.

Folio 197, Case Mo. 5

No.

Dear Mr. Clerk:

Dacket L

oo - CEAW
CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIVORE COUNTY

PEPITION FOR REGLASSIFICATION
from D.R. 10.5 Zone to B.L. Zone
and PETITION FOR VARIANCE fram
Section 232.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations

SW/S of North Point ioad

267 fest NA nf Wallace Road
12th District

HOWARD BECKER, et al
Petitiuners

Case No. TL-223-RA

ALICE JEANNETTE SALLEY, et al

Protestants-Appellants 638 Eastern Ave.

Folio. =%

Raymond J. Cannolas

687-7678 (21)

'op

2685

—

We have just received a Notice of Contem-
plated Dismissal in the above entitled matter.

Although we are not appellants, we have oATE | CLERK'S ME Ho.
no objection to the dismissal of this appeal ~i- —
;:ﬂl"\:‘:e:::s:fr:“:::g:gu::pnupﬁ:::xg,u{h?ghln:zo 5/2/16 Protestants-Appellants Order for Appeal from the declsion of | 3
e S e R £on the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County rec'd snd fd.| 1

4/7/76 | Certificate of Notlce f 2

With best regards, ,‘ am

Aiasetaly 4/13/76| Protestants! (ALICEJEANNETTE SAITEY, THOMAS STOFZ) % E33aR
'
STICKLE) Petitlon o~ Appenl fd. 3
e 5/4./76  |Cortified GCopies of Proceedings sefors the Zonlng Comalsioned ata
ﬂﬂ’.’”’i, nd J. Cannoles, Esquire Board ef Appeals of Baltin County seetd o i

628 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, M&. 21221

NOTICE SENT MOV 17 1977

ST
Mr. John Hauswald

B3

2822 Bdmondson Avenue

Baltimore, Md. 21223 I

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATIOM -
from D.R. 10.5 zone to B.L. zone
PETITION FOR VARIANCE from  «
Section 232.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations : FOR
SW/S of North Point Road 267 feet
NW of Wallace Rood :

ON REMAND FROM THE

CIRCUIT COUKRT

BALiIMORE COUNTY

12th District
3 AT LAW

Howard M. Becler, et al
Petitioners : Mise. DocketNo. 10
Case No. 74-223-RA s Folio No. 149
Alico Joanntte Sollay, et ol : File No. 579
Protestants = Appellants

OPINION

This case comas before the Board on on Order of Remand from the
Honoroble John Grason Tumbull, ludge of the Circuit Court for Bal ‘imore County,
for the limited purpose of taking additional testimony or evidence esnceming an
“opinion" by the Zoning Commiscinner, doted August 18, 1975,

Counsel oppeared, ond there was no odditional testimony offered.
The aforesaid opirion of the Zoning Commissioner, dated August 18, 1975, in the
form of a letter, signed hy S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner, was presented
into evidence by the People's Counsel, and is identified os People's Counsel Exhibit
“D*.

The Board has reconsidered this case in view of this odditional evidence,

and finds no compelling reason to alter its originol decision.  The Order of this

Board, dated Qctober 30, 1975, will therefore be Affimed.
ORDER

For the reascns set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this Sth
day of March, 1976, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the

Order of the County board of Appeals, dated October 30, 1975, be and the same

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Docket No.

LAW — EQUITY

rilans +
0t \rcs-Azpollacks

Dhefer

NOTIFICATION TO PARTIES OF CONTEMPLATED DISMISSAL

No proceediags of record in the aborestyled action having been taken within 3 period of

- moaths, Counsel of record or the parties herein are heroby nofified, as provided
By Maryland Rule 530, that this proceeding will be “DISMISSED FOR WANT OF PROSECUTION
WITHOUT PREJUDICE", thirty (30) days after service of this notice, (computed according fo Sec-
tion € 3 of Rule 308), unless prio¢ Lo Uiat lime a motion for the suspension of the operation of this
rule is filed pursuant to section C of Maryland Rule 530. The motion must show “good cause” for
the delay. Costs thereafter shall be assessed against the plaintlf.

AR e i

Capy of notice mailed to:

Direct all inquires to;

484 1

Artie: ""- 3
Eluuau
aine want

sont on mi!thﬁ 530 ru:

18 not:
°a39. . Thanks o
-

R ey W

N
e Ll Ay s

2t e

Ifi'i

by regular mail, postage prepaid, this ———oziio o dayof oo LB

let me imow 1p Jl-uig-- %

1
‘l“ﬂu"‘l |

f - -

Ii ic

|| Howand M. Becker, et ol - No. 74-223-RA (f5796) 2.
is hereby AFFIRMED.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B=1 fo
B-12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

mﬁfzmnc/p 4
/»55( D
Roberf L. Gland,

ot L. Wice Chaimman
Y

Yate | aske, |
W.ﬁi‘nsi:m |
o e |
i flam, | - Npebott ™ |
am 1. ickett

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 1 IN THE
from D.R. 19.5 10 0.L., ond
VARIANCE from Sestion 232,3 ' CIRCUIT COURT
of the beltinere County
Zaning Regulatiens ' FOR
SW/5 North Point Rond 267"
NW of Wallecs Road ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
V2th Dietrict
e ' AT LAW
Howard M. Becker, ot ol
Patitioners ] OM REMAND
Case Ne. 74-723-2A ' Mise, Dethat No.___ 10
Alics Jesrmatte Salley, of ol ' Follo tve._ 149 3 197
Protestants-Appellc v s e
1 FleNe._ 5794 & 5892

C T S T TR T T TR U TR T S TN I A O O ]
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFGRE

THE ZONING COMMISSION® AND BOARD

OF _APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUN TY

TO THE HONORASLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT,

And row come Rebert L. Giliend, W. Giles Perker and Willlom 7. Hocke,
comt'tuting the County Board of Appeals of Baltimora County, and in answer to the Order
fer Appeal directed cgainst them in this case, herewith return rhe resord of precesdiogs
had in the chove emtitied metter, comlating of the fellewing cortifiad coples or orlginal
napers on Mle In the office of the Zoning Department of Boltimore County .

ZOMING ENTAIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING
Y

COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE

No, 74=223-RA

Mar. 3, 1976 Judgs Tumbull remonced coss to the Beard of Appacls “for the limited
purpase of comidering the writhn oplnien of the Commisbaner
of Baltinsss County, lnved under dove of Augunt 18, 1975, Identified
@ 'Potisioner's Exhibit No. 1 in Appelienis’ Pouttien, . . ."

4 4 Hearing held bofore the County doard of Appeals

. 5 %t-'-muammho&umn

Ag. 2 Order lor Appoel flied In the Cireult Court for Baltimers County

AT, Cartlfieate of Natien ‘ont to ol interested pertios

;. 7

Fetition fo Acoempany Order for Appenl filed In the Clrcult Court
for Saltimore County

APR 111978
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My

Bdith T, Elesnhart, Adminlsivetive Secrstary
Coumy Board of Apyn o of eltiasrs County

cc: Williem C. Regan, Jr., Esq.
Jomen. .

D. Nolan, Esq.
1, Cannoles, Exq.

John W, Hesslan, 1l Esq.

Residents of the area, in protest of the subject Petition, indicated that |

|
North Point Road, in front of the subject property, has two lanes with parking

|| prohibited. Traffic was of concern to theso residents in that it is very heavy
|| on North Paint Road.

| |
| Without reviewing the evidence further In detail but based on all the evi- |

| dence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Commissioner,

|| the request for a B. L. Zone should be granted.

The condition of the present structures necessitate a Reclassification to |

upport tus proposed use of the subject property, it being bounded by public

| 1and on one side and a medium to high density development on the other. The

subject property 18 tho remaining piece of iand not developed along this road

other than the aforcsaid buildings thereon.

Taking all circumstances into consideration, in the opinion of the Zoning
i “ommissioner, the granting of the request would not be detrimental to the
ealth, safety, and general welfare of the community. As indicated on the plat]

d, there is {I-street parking and no problem would occur |

s a result of the iutended use,

Further svidence indicated that, because of ‘:a size of the property,

trict compliance with the Baltiniore County Zoning Regulations would result

in tical and/or dshi with reference t3 the

requested rear yard setback.
|

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore |

8 2
County, this _ /7 day of September, 1974, that the herein described

property or area should be and the same is hereby reclassified from a D, R, 10.5

Zone to a B, L, Zene and a Varianre, irom Section 232. 3 of the Baltimore

|

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FX

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASS.. fA1ION 3 BEFORE |
from D.R. 10.5 zone 1o B.L. zone |
VAPIANCE from Seciion 232.3 of 1 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
the Baltimore Covnty Zoning Regulations i
SW/S of North Point Rood 267 feet NW 3 OF |
of Wallace Rood 3 |
12th District 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY |

Howard M. Becker, =t ol 1 No. 74-223-RA

Petitioners

_OPINION

‘ This ccs comes before the Board en 2 appsal from an Order of the
| Zoning Commissioner doted Sephamber 17, 1974 grenting the requested roclmsification from
The property in question

| D.R. 10.5 to B.L. zone, with a varlance from Section 232.3.
| 1
" is located on the southwest side of North Paint Rood 267 feet nortiwest of Wallace Road,

| in the 12th Elect’an District of Baltimore County.

! The property which is the subject matter of this petition contains approxir

il mately .44 acres, and s improved by five residential units contalned in one building, which
i
|| has the oppec-once of a motel-type comstruction.

|| hibits, o well as testimony produced at this hearing indicated that the present structures are

The photographs contained in the ex-

| run-down and in corsideradle disrepalr.

| The testimony of John Hauswald, the President of Houswald Bakery, who
|

the controct purchaser in this case, indicated that it os their intenticn to remave the
|| «xisting structuras and construct a modern brick structure 1o house ane of their retail outlets,
which they term the "Bread Box". Photogrophs contained in Petitionar's Exhibit No.6
i show similar stores such as the Petitioner proposes fo erect on the subject property.
Mr. Ormsby 5. Moore, o qualified real estate expert, testified on behalf
of the Petitioner, and indicatud that there had been no zoning changes since the adoption
of ihe presen: zoning map. Howaver, he felt that the classification placed upon the
subject property was unrealistic ond in error. He further testified that the present im=
provements contained on the subject could not be rehabilitated and would have to be razed
even to use the proparty o residential.
A professional engineer then testified thot & regards a residential use,

|| 14 would be difficult end economically unfeasibte to improve the subject property with more

i| County Zoning Regulations, to permit a rear yard setback of 15 fect in lieu of
the required 20 fect, should be ard the same is GRANTED, from and after the
date of this Order, subject ta the approval of a site plan by the Department of

| Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

.-/’ [

%

oning Commiasibner
Baltimore County

|| Howord M. Becker, et ol = No. 74-223-RA

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this 30th

day of Ociober, 1975, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the reclassification

|| petitiened tor be and the some is hereby GRANTED; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that the Variance from Section 232.3 of the

|| Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to permit a rear yard setback of fifteen (15) feet

in lieu of the required twenty (20) feet be and the same is hereby GRANTED, subject to
appraval of a site plan by ihe Department of Public Works ond the office of Planning and
Zoning.

Any appeal from this decision must be in occordance with Rules B-1 to

|| B=12 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTYI b

A, bl g

(45 o
Rebert L. Gillond;” Vicé Chalrman

gD
Y flly | ks,

W. Giles Parker

Williom T. Hockett

September 17, 1974

William C. Rogers, Jr., Esquire
¢ South Calvart Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
and
James D. Nolan, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Petition for heclassification
Varlance

and e
SW/S of North Peint .'oad, 267"
NW of Wallage Road - 12th Elec-

tion District

Howard M. Becker, etal -

Petitioners

NO. 74-223-RA (Mtem No. 2)
Dear Mesars. Rogers and Nolan:

1have this date sassed my Order in the above referenced matter.
Copy of sald Order is attaghed.

Very truly yours,
8§, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Cammisoioner

SED/ww

Attachmente
gc: Raymomd J. Cannoles, Esquire

e faryiana 21221

N8

o
[ 4
=]
jired
a

RE: PETITION FOR RFCLASSIFI- 3 BEFORE THE
| CATION AND VARIANCE
SW/S of North Point Road, 267"
NW of Wallace Road - 12th Elec-
tion District g OF
Howard M. Becker, ot al - |
Petitioners BALTIMORE COUNTY |
NO. 74-223-RA (Item No. 2) |

ZONING COMMISSIONER

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissionsr as a result of a Petid
tion filed by Howard M. Becker, et al, for a Reclassification from a D. R, 10.5
|Zone to a B, L, Zone and a Variance, from Section 232. 3 of the Baltimore
County Zaning Regulations, tc permit a rear yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of |
the required 20 feet. Said property is located on the southwest side of North
Point Road, 267 feet northwest of Wallace Road, in the Twelfth Election District

of Baltimore County, and contains 0. 44 of an acre of land, more or less.

Evide: presented, on behalf of the Petitioners, by John P. Hauswald,

Contract Purchaser and President of Hauswald Bakery, indicated that the sub- |

ject property is now iraproved by old motel-type housing, is in a deplorable
condition, and that a bakery retail outlst is proposed,
Expert tostimony by Ormaby 5. Moore, a qualified realtor, indicated that|

there has been no substantial change in the character of this area, but felt that

the property, as presently classified, is in error. The subject property is

physically restricted to the do of two gs, though r-

\four units could be permitted. The setback requiremants would only permit

units and, in the opinion of Mr. Moore, the present zoning classif.cation is |
onfiscatory in nature. The property is bounded on the west by a battle monu- |
ont, said property being zoned Public Land, and to the east by a development |
oned D, R, 10.5. Mr. Moore indicated thc the condition of the present struc- |
tures, on the subject property, could not be improved, but that said buildings

would have to be razed if developed residentially.

LAW OFFicES
WILLIAM J. BLONDELL. JR.. CHARTERED
928 EASTERN AvENUE
BALTIMORE. MAAYLAND 21231

Ocisber 3, 1974 /

WILLIAM J. BLONDELL. Jn. PronE MU 7-7878

RAYMOND J, CANNOLES

§. Eric DiNemna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

- 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Fetition for Reclassificstion
and Variance
SW/S of North Point Road, 267"
NW of Wallace Road - 12th Elec-
tion District
Howard M. Becker, et al -
Petitioners
NO. 74-223-RA (Item No. 2)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

i This is to advise you that 1 represent Edgar F. Stickel
and Miss Alice Jeannette Salley.

Enclosed please find check in the amount of Seventy Five
($75.00) Doilars. Kindly note an appeal to the Board of Appeals
Tom your Order in the above captioned case dated September 1/,

1974.
Very gruly yours, —,
4 g
/4 / d ;
iz
RIC:gp
Enclosurs — -

.
ZONING UePAKTMENT
By.

ﬂPR 111978



Balttwinre Gounty, Marglanh
Brpartment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

Cotobar 12, 1973

‘n:'\"rt)' ne o

Felvin 'c, taxlone & Onlvin L
Becker

S/ of Korth Point Bd., 2671 H/i from the ronterline of

Wallace

Dear ¥r, Di¥enns:

The following commsnts are furnisbed in rega subaftted to

ths
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connestion with tha subjact itam.

Gensrsls

The subject site is immediately acjacent to"he Battle hores® Momiment.

Highways:

Horth Foint Hosd (Routa x1t, 20) is a State Road; thux‘!"aw, a1l improvemants,
4ntarsections, wntrances and drainage Tequirements as th fact the road come
the jurisdiction of ths Maryland Hishuay Administratien. nny utility eonstyruction
with the State Road )—i[hc-n"—'-my w11 be subjact tu the standards, specifications
and epp.oval of the State in addition to bmm 0! 1timcre County,

Storm Drains:

lties (temporary

The Petitioner must provide mecessary drainegs 23
projerting, oer
wh

to prevent oresting any muisancas or danggss to add
concantration of avr:ace waters, Corrsction of any p-
improper grading or improper installation of drai
renponsibility u' u-.. Fotitioner.

Sediment Controls

Development of this property through st
renult in & sadiment pollutisn problam, dasip:

23 0f the propariy. A greding pormit iz, th
ineluding the stripping of top 0il.

|

BALTIMORE (

E

S [Willien c. Rogers, dr., Zsq.
Bouth Calvert Street
Bﬂltimﬂm. Maryla. 4 21202

MG ADVISOi:  COMMITTE

James D. Holan, Bsq.
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Tetition
6th :unlng Cyele
Item 2
Howard M. Becker, et al

| Gentlemen:

1 The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
| the planr submitted with the above raferenced

‘ petition and has made an on site field inspaction

of the property. The following comments are a result
©of this review and inspection.

:

ERCATION
These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
| but to assure that all parties are made aware of
| plans or problems with regard to the development
| plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
! Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Col oner with recommendations as to
the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

1 The subject property is located on the scuthwest
side of Horth Point Road, 267 feet northwect of
Illlm:e Road, in the 12th District of Baltimore
Y. 'l'h.l.: property, which is zoned DR 10.5,
is requesting a Rm:.l.aaslﬁclr.iun to a B.L. zone to
st stores.

The property is currently improved with a
series of shallow single story row houses that

ar to be ir need of maintenance. There are
existing row hemes t> the north, east and south of
tha subject property. The property immediately to
the west is zoned Public Land and is the site of
the North Point Battle Monument which r-prasents

(0ctover 1973-Apr1l 1974 - Cy=ls V)
rhy O ot f. Baol Thal &

th

DIV

ef, Burcau

BANOME1sn

Roy £
25
Tax
2 T

William C. Rogers, Jr.. Esnq.
6 South Calvert Stie
Baltimore, Maryland "1404

Jares D. Nolan,
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 6th Zoning Cycle
Item 2
Howard M. Becker, et al

the historic Battle of North Point. Immediately
to the west of the park the zoning is B.L. and is
improved with various types of commercial stores.

With regard to the park, 1 am soliciting
comments from the Baltimore County Department
of Recreation & Parks ind alsc from the State
Department of Parks.

Revised site plans will be reguired that
reflect the comments of the State Highway Adminis-
tration and meat all of designated items on the
attached check list. Also, if the proposed stores
are to front on the west side of the strest
a rear yard variance would be {uquirm!, unless a
20 foot setback can be obtaines

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing

certificate. However, any revisions er nmmcmuns

to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may h

been requested by this Committee, shzll be suhmntad to

this office prior to Monday, Lecember 17, 1973 in

order to allow time for final Committec raview and advertising.
Failure to comply may result in this petition not

being scheduled for a hearing. Hotice of the hearing

date and time, which will be between March 1, 1974

and April 15, 1374 will be forwarded to you well in

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Currons. PE W, T. Mavzen

emrren PR e —

Octeber 24, 197%

Hr. S, Eric DiNenna
County OFfice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 2 - October 1973 to April 1974 = Cycle Zoning VI
Proserty Owrer: Howard M, Becker, et ol
ionzhwesl side of North Point Road, 267 feet northwest of Wallace Road
n.;:rm "”

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

The subject petition i requesting a change from D.R, 10.5 to 8.
. L
Tillil ?Mu;dri“::“ the lrlp density from 25 to 250 trips per dvy. This
site is of insufficient size to create any major traffi m:
itself (01d North Point Road), o SHEreRlems by

Very truly yours,

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRH/pk

William C. Rogers, Jr., Esq.
6 South Calvert Street
Baltimora, Maryland 21202

James D. Nolan, Esq.,
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: 6th Zoning Cycle

Item 2

Howard M. Becker, et al

advance of the date and time.

vezy truty yours i

JOHN . BILLDN. ..C‘halman
Zoning Advisory Committe

JJDJr. :3D
Enclosure
cc: Spel man, Larson & Associates, Inc.

Suite 303, Investment Bldg.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Maryiand Department of Tr 2t arry B, Hughes

Bemard L. Evans

State Highway Administration Aamnt e
October 10, 1973
Mr, S, Eric Di Nenna #E: Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner Sixth Zoning Cych, Oet- 1973
County Office Building Property Cwner: Howard B, Becker,
Towson, Haryl: 2120, Thelaa E, & Kemper C. Anrr-u,
Melvin Z.. Eleanor Ly, Donald,
» & Calvin L. o1

Harlene Becker
Location: S.W./S of north Point
road (RTE 20) 267 ft., N.W. from
the centerline of Wallace Koad
Existing Zoning: D

Proposed Zoning:
No. of Acres: O.uh Acre
District: 12 th

Dear Hr, i Nennar

The proposed ectrance into the subject site must have a minimum
width of 25' and wust bo a depressed curd type. Any subsequant plan
must indicats the entrasce revision. The antrance will be subjact
to approval and perwit from the Stats Higiway Administration,

The 1972 average daily traffic count for this section of North
Point load is 9,875 vehicles.

Very truly yours,

CLtJH:AG

Charles Lec, chisf
Burear. of Engineering Access Permits

A Hugirs
By: J. Heyers

£.0. Box 717 / 300 West Presion Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21203



Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
i

Towson, Maryland 21204

1570

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: lr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Comaittee

fe: Property Owner: Howard M. Becker, Thelma E. & Kemper C. Morris, Melvin E., Eleanor L.,
Lonald, Marlens, & Calvin L. Becker
T.ocation:§.W./s of North Point Road, 267 ft., N.W. from the centerline of Wallace Road

Item No. 2 Zoning AgendaWednesday, Cctober 3, 1573
Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the conmntu below marked with an "x' are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢x) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall located ac iitervals of feet along an
approvuﬂ road in accordance with Bal .mnre County Standards
blished by the Departgent of Public Works.
2, A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCENDS the maximun allowed by the Pire Department,

¢ ) 4, The site shall be made to compl with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
liational Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life 3afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

( ) 6. 3Site plans are approved as drawn. : 3

¢ 7. The Fire Precvention Bureau has no comments at this time,

i o il

"Pianaing Grou
Special lnapc:non Division

~e

lloted and
o Approved:

puty Chie
Pire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/16/73

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ‘

Mr, John J. Dillon, Jr.

T0. Plansiog & Zoning. Date. 15, 1973
Mr, Harry G. Coulter, Jr. i

FROM.._Recreation & Parks ___

et I'Al:'r:‘n\v SECTAD: CENTRAT QFECTAR:

ltvm l& Plitt Property

Item 2, Becker Property = No comment,

Ttem 16, Plitt Property = We are of the opinion this property
is heavily wooded with very steep
slopes with a stream at the base,
‘The property could be kept as a wild
life and conservation area, however,

maintenance would be a serfous.
problem in view of the topography,
We should not accept this property
as open space land. i

cc: Mr. Albert Noyes !
HGC/jjt

-——BALTIMORE COUNTY, M ARYLAND
DeeartMENT OF HEALTH

JEFFERSON BUILDING

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 October 17, 1973

BRFUTY TATE AND COUNTY LT CovicER

Mr. 5, Bric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Reclassification, Zeuing Advisory Committee
Meating, October 3, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Houard Becker, Thelma & Kemper Morris,
Melvin, Eleanor, Domald, Marlene & Calvin Becker
Location: SW/S North Point Rd.,267' from C/L Wallace Rd.
Present Zoning: D.R. 10.5

Proposed Zoning: B.L.
No. Acres: 0.44
Districe: 12

Metropoiitan water and sewer are available.

Food Sorvice Comments: If a Food service facility is
proposed, complete plans and specifications must be submitted to
the Division of Frod Protection, Baltimore County Department of
Health, for review and approval.

Air Pollution Comments: The building or bulldings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additfonal in-
foraation may be obtained from the Division of Air Pellution and
Industrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Very truly yours,

;
o 44, £l

HVL:imng BUREA OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
.A. Schuppert
W.L. Phillips

'qu-e. n., By St Seatog Orole

R

mm B. m TIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
; oo
Yowsom, Md. ﬁ County Offfce Bullding

ake Averue

111 W, Chesaneake
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petitfon hes been recefved and accented for Filing
tls, 15th day of October 1975

Petitioner

Petitianer's Attorney.

WILLIAM D, FROMM
oimEeTon

5 ERIC DINENNA
10NING CoMMIESIONER

October 29, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Offics of Planning end Zoning

Baltimorn County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem #2 , VI Zoning Cycle, October 1973, to April 1974, are a1 follows:
Property Owner: Howard M. Becker, Thelma E. & Kemper C. Morrls, Melvin E., Eleanor L.,
Donald, Marlene, & Calvin L. Becker

Location: S/W/5 of North Proint Road. 267 ft., NAW from the centerline of Wallace Road
Existing Zoning: D.R.10.5

Distriet: 12th

The site plan must be revised to show the loading areas, screening along the North and West
property lines adjocent 1o the par area and the rssidential area across the street.

Very truly yours,
Cppe ZA A A
/
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist I
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF

PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

AMEA CODE 301 FLANWING 4SS3XI1  FONING <eeaa81

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWEON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: October 25, 1973

Mr. 3. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Cormisaioner
County Offica Buflding
Towaen, Maryland 21200
Z.A.C. Maeting of: "Cycls 6"
Roi Item

Property wner: Howard M. Becker, Thelma E. & Kempsr C. Morris,
Melvin E., Eleanor L., Donald, Marlens, & Zalvin L. Becker
Locations S.W./S. of North Point Road, 267 ft. N.W. from the centerline
of Wallace Road
Prepent Zoningi D.R. 10.5
Proposed Zoming: B.L.

District: tauh
No. Actes: 2.4k
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

o effect on student population.

Very truly s,
Bl i

WNE/m1 W. Nick Petrovich
Flold Represeitative




Dundalk Eagle

Dundalk Ave.
otk

annexed advertisement

TIS IS 10 CERTIFY, tat the anne il

EALTIMGLE CONEE A% Shriiion LN ORI OV OF
‘Dundailc

Wi e

March 27, 17

t of

a weekly news-

blished in

for ONE (1)

County, once a week
wummatiti weeke before the

9 72 that Isto say,
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Z/FUHLIC %
Sy

TR

1sehdeyol  yaren,

the same was inserted in the issuex 5f  Mach 14,1974

Kimbel Publication, Inc.

CERT'FICATE OF PURLICATION
TOWSON, MD.,. Maceh M. ______ 19.74

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that ti.c annoxed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towsn, Baltimore County, Md., smesrimceseix
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dayof . Aprid .. ooy 1974, the sfiest publication
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10.74
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Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outiine

Granted b
ZC, BA, €€, CA

dote [ by [dow | o]

riginal Duplicate
date

Tracing wat
.

dote | by

Reviewea by: L2/

Previous case:

Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description

Map #

— Yes

N J
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ITE OF POSTING

TOMING DEPARTMEAT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY 74/ - 233 -
Towsen, Maryland
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Pate of Posting..__ /247024

o

;;Ar:l:all_ COUNTY, MaRYLAND M. 168930

l"llﬂll._uﬂml‘ CASH .:::; g
Q
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WNITE | Casmen
William 3" Blonden, 55

Ewe
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Case

SW/5 of North
12th Eleciion District

Howard

P Py
No, T4-223.84 (Item No, ;;m o g
Poiat Road, 267 Ny of Wallacs Roads.
M,

Becker, etal - Petitioners
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o
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BALTIMORE COU'TY, MARYLAND %, 15354
OFFICE OF FinancE - CEVENUE DIVIEION

MISCELLANFrUS CASH RECEIPT

parcis SNBSS S T RN TR

M .!-du:,-.ul
Attn: John W. Hesslon i1, Esg. A
DR ot Al 300 =

BALTIMO™= COUNTY,

—_—

MARYLAND

OFFICE OF r.vamce .

UE Division

REvine
MISCELLANEOUS CAsH recEiRT

nm_m Accounr Q1,712

N 15341

William J, Blondall
4o Jr., .
420 Bostorn Averasn* ":mn‘a.m_ R
Baltimore, Md, 21221
T Casmn P YELiaw - cusromgn
Cest of certified documents - C 38 No,
Howard M, Becker, ot of
North Point Rd,
444 4 NWoof Wallacs Rd, 280Cm
District
BALTIMORE COUNTY, M&RYLAND M. 12793
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oave Nov, 29, 2973 L lbatt T G e
mmount_$50000
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Eaq.

21204
Petition mm&; for Howmxd I'.sm.él al

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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i /T 2\ {
October 9, 1975 joe of 2\
!", 1 a' * ,J ‘,,":'
o NZgUES
Mr. Howard M, Becker 20; « 1
9618 Sutheriand Road By , ‘
m""""“‘-—-—-—___
Bl

Silver Spring, Md, 20501

Re: Case No. 74-223-RA
Howard M, Eecker, et al

Dear Mr. Becker:

In response iv ;aur letter concerning a decision in the
above mentioned case, please be advised that the desision is being
held sub curia pending additional information.

At the close of the hecring, the attorney for the Petitioner
requested the Buard to hold this decision pending receipt of certain
information from the Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning.
As per this request, the decision is still being held sub curia as we have
received no such additional information as of this date.

A prompt decision will bo rendered following the completion

of all evidence and testimony ., Should your counsal deem to close,
he should so advise the 3oard so that o decision can be rendered.

Very truly yturs,

Walter 2., Reiter, Jr., Chairman

WAR :e

ce: Mr, S, Eric DiNenna *
Newton Williams, Esquire



